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Date........ May .23^2016,

Report of the Des Moines Civil Sen/ice Commission (May 16, 2016) submitting pursuant
to resolution duly adopted the names of candidates who have successfully passed the
examinations and met all the requirements of the Civil Service Commission for
appointment to the civil service positions recorded below, certified to your Honorable
Body in order of their respective standing.

Permit and Development Center Supen/isor CEntrance)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

Jeffrey Harden
Henry Henchal
John Herzog
Jason Metten
Jason Winther
Kathy Dozler
Jimmie Bennett
Mark Johnson
Mark McArdle
Charles Woods
Jemima Amoako
Richard Lepird

Civil Engineer I fEntrance)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

Street

1
2

Sara Kappos
Raymond McCleary
Erik Nikkel
Melissa Schlickbernd
Scott Shedek
Mark Valmore
William Kaufman
Corey Bogenreif
Kevin Vrchoticky
Thabit Hamoud
Thomas Davison

Maintenance Worker CPromotional)

Ryan Mitchell
Scott Nelson

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Shantise Moore
Shawn Hauf
Michelle Wall
Liesl Voges
Jeffrey Anderson
Courtney LaPoint
Nicholas Swanson
Michelle Riesenberg
Linda Rule
Michael Hogan
Catherine Whitfield

Michael Luo
Christopher Kuhl
John Bartholomew
Michael Blahut
Benjamin Antons
Brandon Mickelson
Dean Sayre
Curt Smejkal
Brian Moore
Salman Ahmed
Jordan Hutchens
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Wastewater Training Specialist fEntrancel

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

12
13
14

Truck

1

Jim Bristow
Ronald dark
Roger Blakesley
Richard Concepcion
Dylan Knudsen
Steve Grgurich
Stephen Void
Paul Simpson
Angela Dix
Sasirekha Sangeethkumar
Mathew Hazelwood
James Randolph
Maggie Mckay
Ignatius Adoobe

Driver fPromotional')

Shannon Ingle

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNIE

COLEMAN

GATTO

GRAY

HENSLEY

MOORE

WESTERGAARD

TOTAL

YEAS

MOTION CARRIED

NAYS

Moved by

PASS

API

,]

ABSEN1

tOVED

layor

to receive and file

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said
City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among
other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk


